60   2,389,780   391,790   1,997,990   2,389,780

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
USAGE BILLS GALLONS REVENUE

First 10,000   60   391,790   $105.00 per month 6,300.00$
Over 10,000   1,997,990   $0.00940 per gallon 18,781.00$

2,389,780   25,081.00$

CONSUMPTION BY RATE INCREMENT

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

GALLONS REVENUE

225,000   $0.00625 per gallon 1,406$

RATE

BILLING ANALYSIS WITH 2021 USAGE & EXISTING RATES

North Mercer Water District

SUMMARY

RATE

5/8 INCH METER

5/8 INCH METER

1 INCH METER

1 INCH METER

RATE

RATE

2 INCH METER

2 INCH METER

Bulk loading station

Bulk

Attachment #6

COMPONENT BILLS GALLONS REVENUE

Total Retail Sales 55,671 233,014,240 3,304,141$

Less Adjustments (40,509)$

Total  3,263,632$

Pro forma Revenue Requirement from water rates 3,256,908$

Difference 6,724$

CONSUMPTION BY RATE INCREMENT

First Over

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 1,000   1,000   Total

First 1,000   9,174   2,990,140   2,990,140   2,990,140
Over 1,000   46,052   223,413,161  46,052,000   177,361,161   223,413,161

55,226   226,403,301  49,042,140   177,361,161   226,403,301

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

USAGE BILLS GALLONS REVENUE

First 1,000   55,226   49,042,140   $23.25 per month 1,284,005.00$
Over 1,000   177,361,161  $0.01093 per gallon 1,938,557.00$

226,403,301 3,222,562.00$

CONSUMPTION BY RATE INCREMENT

First Over
USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,500   2,500   Total

First 2,500   385   803,810   803,810   1,607,620
Over 2,500   3,192,349   -   3,192,349   3,192,349

385   3,996,159   803,810   3,192,349   3,996,159

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
USAGE BILLS GALLONS REVENUE

First 2,500   385   803,810   $41.27 per month 15,889.00$
Over 2,500   3,192,349   $0.01093 per gallon 34,892.00$

3,996,159   50,781.00$

CONSUMPTION BY RATE INCREMENT
First Over

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 10,000   10,000   Total

First 10,000   60   391,790   391,790   783,580
Over 10,000   1,997,990   -   1,997,990   1,997,990

60   2,389,780   391,790   1,997,990   2,389,780

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
USAGE BILLS GALLONS REVENUE

First 10,000   60   391,790   $122.07 per month 7,324.00$
Over 10,000   1,997,990   $0.01093 per gallon 21,838.00$

2,389,780   29,162.00$

CONSUMPTION BY RATE INCREMENT

REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT

GALLONS REVENUE

225,000   $0.00727 per gallon 1,636$

PROPOSED BILLING ANALYSIS WITH 2021 USAGE & PROPOSED RATES
North Mercer Water District

SUMMARY

1 INCH METER

5/8 INCH METER

5/8 INCH METER

RATE

1 INCH METER
RATE

2 INCH METER

2 INCH METER
RATE

Bulk loading station